

INDIANA COMMISSION *for* HIGHER EDUCATION

MEDIA CONTACT: Charlee Beasor at (317) 232-1016 or <u>CBeasor@che.in.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Tuesday, September 8, 2020

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets Virtually Thursday

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene virtually Thursday, September 10.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: September Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, September 10, 2020; 1 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. (EST)

 Where:
 To join with video and computer audio:

 Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

 -or

 DIAL: 1 (317) 552-1674

 ID: 466 403 744#

 Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting

Agenda:

- Business Items
 - o 2021-2023 Indiana Postsecondary Institution Budget Presentations
 - Indiana University
 - Indiana State University
 - University of Southern Indiana
 - Ivy Tech Community College
 - Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action:
 - Bachelor of Science in Data Science to be offered by Indiana University Northwest
 - Master of Science in Occupational Therapy to be offered by Indiana University South Bend
 - Capital Projects for Expedited Action
 - Purdue University-Fort Wayne and Northwest Deferred Maintenance Repair and Rehabilitation

• Information Items

- Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- o Academic Degree Program Actions Taken By Staff
- Media Coverage

Please RSVP to Charlee Beasor at 317-232-1016 if you plan to attend.

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the 21st Century Scholars early college promise scholarship, which celebrates 30 years in 2020. Learn more about the Commission's Reaching Higher in a State of Change strategic plan at www.in.gov/che.